
                                                 New School Nurse Orientation 
       

 

 

 

August 12, 2025 
9 a.m. - 4 p.m. 

109 Capitol Street, Augusta ME 

Room: Maine A/B 
 

9:00 Welcome and Introductions 

9:15 School Nurse Regional Liaisons 

9:30 Overview of School Nurse Requirements in Maine 

10:00 BREAK 

10:15 Immunization Requirements & Reporting 

10:45 School Nursing Case Study 

11:00 ME CDC Infectious Disease Program and Reporting 

11:30 School Health Annual Report 

12:15 LUNCH 

12:45 Required Activities for Maine School Nurses 

1:30 School Nursing Case Study 

1:45 Welcoming Families and Supporting Students through Engagement 

2:15 School Nursing Case Studies 

3:00 MASN Your Professional Organization 

3:30 Mentoring Introduction and Overview 

4:00 Evaluation and Wrap Up 

 
  



                                                 New School Nurse Orientation 
       

 

 

 
Emily Poland, MPH, RN, NCSN (she/her) 

School Nurse Consultant 

Coordinator – Coordinated School Health 

Office of School and Student Supports 

Email: emily.poland@maine.gov 

Phone: 207-592-0387 

Sarah DeCato, MSN, RN, NCSN (she/her) 

School Nurse Specialist-Coordinated School Health 

Email: sarah.decato@maine.gov 

Phone: 207-441-3812 

Infectious Disease  

Early Childhood Education   

Emergency Preparedness 

Tammy Diaz, MPH, RN, NCSN (she/her) 

School Nurse Specialist - Coordinated School Health 

Email: tammy.diaz@maine.gov 

Phone: 207-446-8213 

Chronic Disease Management 

School Based Health Centers 

Mental Health and Substance Use Prevention 

School Nurse Regional Liaison-Northeast 

Nicholas Oyler, BSN, RN, NCSN 

Email: Nicholas.oyler@maine.gov  

Phone: 207-592-3536 

School Nurse Regional Liaison-Central 

Angie Buker, MSN, RN, NCSN 

Email: angie.buker@maine.gov 

Phone: 207-215-5460 

School Nurse Regional Liaison-Western 

Nicole Furlong, MSN, RN, NCSN. 

Email: Nicole.Furlong@maine.gov 

Phone: 207-592-2518 

School Nurse Regional Liaison-Southern 

Lori Huot, BSN, RN, NCSN 

Email: lori.huot@maine.gov  

Phone: 207-530-0374 
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